29
サージアブソーバ
SURGE ABSORBER
本資料のお取扱いについては 【はじめに】 をご覧ください。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
サージアブソーバのご使用上の注意はP.19をご覧ください。
Please see page 19 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
EAZR EAZR

301 300V±20%
501 500V±20%
■形名構成   Part number system
EAZR
シリーズ名
Series
−1
対応電源
Corresponding power supply
301
使用放電管 ( 参考 )
Inside discharge tube
1
AC125Vライン間及びライン-GND間
Between AC125V lines or between
AC125V lines and ground
2
AC250Vライン間及びライン-GND間
Between AC250V lines or between
AC250V lines and ground A
サージ破壊耐量：5kA　サージ特性耐量：2kA
Surge current capacity : 5kA
Surge current characteristic capacity : 2kA
B
サージ破壊耐量：10kA　サージ特性耐量：5kA
Surge current capacity : 10kA
Surge current characteristic capacity : 5kA
A
サージ耐量
Surge current capacity
■形状寸法  Dimensions
EAZR 1A-301
V：200V/div
H：400ns/div
■ Applications
■推奨ランドパターン   Recommended Land Pattern
(a) EAZR □A (Imax=5kA)　銅箔35μm	 Copper foil 35μm
(b) EAZR □B (Imax=10kA)　銅箔35μm	 Copper foil 35μm
■	サージ応答性 ( 参考値 )
   	Suege response Characteristics
	 (Refarence value)
■表示   Display
Lot.No.
MMCCロゴ
Trade mark
形名
Part Number
定格回路電圧
Rated Voltage
記号
Symbol
寸法（mm）
Dimensions
D1 φ0.80+0.08 / -0.05
D2 φ0.80+0.08 / -0.05
φ1.00+0.10 / -0.05
L1 33.5±0.3
L2 27±0.2
L3 11±0.5
L4 6.0±1.0
L5 15.0±0.5
L6 5.5（参考値）
Refarence Value